502269797 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cornelis Alexander Maria de Haan	03/12/2013
Petrus Josephus Marie Rottier	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mucosis BV
Street Address:	L. J. Zielstraweg 1
City:	Groningen, GX
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	9713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156591621

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156596687

Email: msav.iplaw@me.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Martin Savitzky Esq.

Address Line 1: 1804 Saxon Lane

Address Line 4: Maple Glen, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36198-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Durhman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Haan_Rottier_Mucosis#page1.tif source=Assignment_Haan_Rottier_Mucosis#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030002 FRAME: 0822 OF \$40.00 1382866

Docket No.: 36198 US

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

We, Cornelis Alexander Maria de HAAN, of Yalelaan 1, 3584 CL Utrecht, NL;
Petrus Josephus Marie ROTTIER, of Yalelaan 1, 3584 CL Utrecht, NL;
(hereinafter collectively the "Assignors"),

have invented.

a 'Heat-Stable Respiratory Syncytial Virus prefusion F Protein Oligomers and Their Use in Immunological Compositions" (the "Invention"),

which is disclosed in the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent identified below.

US Patent Application Numb	ber
Date of Filing	

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Martin Savitzky, to insert on the designated lines above, the filing date and application number of said applications when known.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to affirm the Assignors' agreement to assign the Invention to Mucosis BV, a Netherlands corporation, having a business address of: L.J. Zielstraweg 1, 9713 GX Groningen, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, and Assignor wishes to assign their interest in the Patent Applications to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Applications and in all regular applications, national stage patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Applications, and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom, to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Applications to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

l of 7

Docket No.: 36198_US

Signature

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Applications, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Applications or from said letters patent.

C.A.M. de Haan Print Name
12-03-2013
Date

MARCH, 12, 2013

Date

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

RECORDED: 03/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 030002 FRAME: 0824

2 of 7